© 2022 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 1/4 Rev. 01/05/22
SGFLED-SPEC
FEATURES
• Commercial grade LED flood luminare for use in outdoor applications such
a commercial building, retail, government and educational facilities.
• Low profile housing with trunnion and knuckle mounting options

• SGF1 wattage includes 20, 40 & 60W
• SGF2 wattage includes 80 & 120W
• SGF3 wattage includes 200, 280 & 320W
CATALOG #:
RELATED PRODUCTS
KEY DATA
Lumen Range 2,693–39,339
Wattage Range 20–320W
Efficacy Range (LPW) 122–128
Fixture Projected Life (Hours) >60K
Weights lbs. (kg) 2.6–18.4 (1.2–8.3)
IP66
ORDERING GUIDE
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Fixture Size Wattage Lumen Output Lumens Per Watt Color Temp Voltage Mounting
SGF1-20-4K-120-K SGF1 20 2693 128 4000K 120V Threaded Knuckle
SGF1-40-4K-120-K SGF1 40 4896 123 4000K 120V Threaded Knuckle
SGF1-60-4K-K SGF1 60 7022 123 4000K 120-277V Threaded Knuckle
SGF2-80-4K-K SGF2 80 9773 122 4000K 120-277V Slipfitter Knuckle
SGF2-80-4K-T SGF2 80 9773 122 4000K 120-277V Trunnion
SGF2-120-4K-K SGF2 120 14584 124 4000K 120-277V Slipfitter Knuckle
SGF2-120-4K-T SGF2 120 14584 124 4000K 120-277V Trunnion
SGF3-200-4K-K SGF3 200 24703 126 4000K 120-277V Slipfitter Knuckle
SGF3-200-4K-T SGF3 200 24703 126 4000K 120-277V Trunnion
SGF3-280-4K-K SGF3 280 34852 128 4000K 120-277V Slipfitter Knuckle
SGF3-280-4K-T SGF3 280 34852 128 4000K 120-277V Trunnion
SGF3-320-4K-K SGF3 320 39339 126 4000K 120-277V Slipfitter Knuckle
SGF3-320-4K-T SGF3 320 39339 126 4000K 120-277V Trunnion
 Sling Wall  Sling Canopy  Sling Flood
SLING FLOOD
SLING FAMILY - SGF1/SGF2/SGF3
© 2022 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 2/4 Rev. 01/05/22
SGFLED-SPEC
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
LUMINAIRE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FACTOR (LATF)
Ambient Temperature Lumen Multiplier
0°C 32°F 1.03
10°C 50°F 1.01
20°C 68°F 1.00
25°C 77°F 1.00
30°C 86°F 0.99
40°C 104°F 0.98
ELECTRICAL DATA
Fixture Input Voltage
(Volts)
Oper. Current
(Amps)
System Power
(Watts)
SGF1-20 120 0.17 20.8
SGF1-40 120 0.33 39.8
SGF1-60 120 0.47 56.5277 0.20
SGF2-80 120 0.66 79.2277 0.29
SGF2-120 120 1.00 119.6277 0.43
SGF3-200 120 1.67 200.8277 0.72
SGF3-280 120 2.37 284.3277 1.03
SGF3-320 120 2.62 314.4277 1.14
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Ambient
Temperature
OPERATING HOURS
0 25,000 TM-21-11 L90 36,000 50,000 100,000 L70 (Hours)
25°C / 77°F 1.00 0.94 0.92 0.88 0.78  142,000
40°C / 104°F 0.99 0.94 0.91 0.88 0.77  133,000
SLING FLOOD
SLING FAMILY - SGF1/SGF2/SGF3
© 2022 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com